NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  1  Rev. A | Date: 06. März 2019
ATM160T-P120
150 W Medical Power Supply
12Volts / 12.5Amps
• Input 	   Universal 100 – 240 Vac / 50 – 60 Hz Input, without any sl ide switc h.
• Output 	   +12 V / 0 – 12.5A
• Case Dimension 	  183.2mm(L) * 81.0 mm(W) * 42.3 mm(H)
• Effic ienc y  	  Eff (av) 	≥ 88%
• Safety  	   UL / CUL / T-mark
• EMI 	    CE / FCC Cl ass B, Conduc tion & Radiation Met.
• Protec tion 	   OVP (Over Vol tage Protec tion) , SCP (Short Circ uit Protec tion) ,
   OCP (Over Current Protec tion) ,  OTP (Over Temperature Protec tion)
• Suitabl e for usage at Medic al  Equipment.
• Meet DoE Level  VI.
Item Value | Unit | Remarks
1. Input
Vol tage Universal  100 –  240 Vac ,  singl e phase
Frequenc y 50 ~ 60 Hz
Current 1.8~0.9 A
Inrush Current 100A Max. /  230Vac  (Col d start at 25 ºC,  ful l  l oad)
Effic ienc y Eff (av)  ≥ 88 % (at 115 Vac  &  230 Vac )
Power Consumption Pi ≤ 0.21 W (at 230 Vac  &  no l oad)
Power Fac tor (PF) Pi ≥ 0.9 (at ful l  l oad)
Eff (av)  	=
E1 + E2 + E3 + E4     E1=effic ienc y  with 25% rated l oad ; E2= effic ienc y  with 50% rated l oad
           4                    E3=effic ienc y  with 75% rated l oad ; E4= effic ienc y  with 100% rated l oad
2. Output
DC output
Vol tage +12.00V ±5%
Current 12.5 A Max.
Regul ation 11.4 V min. - 12.0 Vty p. ~ 12.6 Vmax
Rippl e &  Noise 240 mVpp Max.
Total  Power 150W Max.
Remark : For rippl e &  noise measurement,  use a 20MHz  bandwidth frequenc y  osc il l osc ope,  and add a 0.1μF mul til ay er Cap. and a
Low ESR El ec trol y tic  Cap. (47 μF )  at output c onnec tor terminal s. (At nominal  l ine vol tage,  Ful l  Load)
3. Protection
Over Vol tage Protec tion (OVP) V out * 150%(Max)
Short Circ uit Protec tion (SCP) Automatic  rec overy  after short-c irc uit faul t being removed
Over Current Protec tion(OCP) I out * 150%( Max)
Over Temperature Protec tion (OTP) Shut down.
Remark : When Short Circ uit Protec tion or Over Current Protec tion is ac tivated, the power suppl y  wil l  shutdown automatic al l y .
Onc e the abnormal  c ondition resul ting in the fail ure being removed,  the power suppl y  wil l  restart ac c ordingl y . When
Over Vol tage Protec tion is ac tivated,  the power suppl y  wil l  shutdown.
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  2  Rev. A | Date: 06. März 2019
ATM160T-P120
4. Safety、EMI and EMC Requirement、
Safety 	Requirement
a. Safety UL /  CUL /  T-mark
b. Diel ec tric  Strength Cut off c urrent 10 mA
1 Primary  to Sec ondary 4000Vac  for 1 Minute
2 Primary  to Frame Ground 1500Vac  for 1 Minute
c . Insul ation Resistanc e
1 Primary  to Sec ondary 10 M Ohm for 500Vdc
2 Primary  to Frame Ground 10 M ohm for 500Vdc
EMI Requirement CE /  FCC Cl ass B,  Conduc tion &  Radiation Met.
Leakage Current Less than 100 uA
5. Operation and Environment Performance、
Temperature Range
operating +0°C ~ +50° C
storage -20°C ~ +80° C
Humidity  Range(Non-c ondensing)
operating 20% ~ 80% RH
storage 10% ~ 90% RH
Cool ing By  natural  air
6. M.T.B.F.、
300, 000Hrs.(Cal c ul ated Hours at 25	 ,  By  Tel c ordia SR-332)
7. Mechanical
Weight 720 g Ref.
Cabl e Ty pe
Bl ac k UL2464 AWG16
(Wire + Pl ug)
Pl ug : 4 PIN DIN
Cabl e Length 1200mm
Case Dimension 183.2mm(L)  *  81.0 mm(W)  *  42.3 mm(H)
Material  Fl ammabil ity UL 94V-0
External  Apperanc e As drawing bel ow ( Sc al e - mm )
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  3  Rev. A | Date: 06. März 2019
ATM160T-P120
8. Label
Label  material s Metal iz ed pol y ester l abel  (sil ver gl oss)
Col or Bl ac k bac kground with sil ver printing
Label  dimension 39 (L) * 119 (W)
Label  thic kness 75#
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  4  Rev. A | Date: 06. März 2019
ATM160T-P120
Line Regulation Test
Test Result:
Test Condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
90Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.02 V 12.05 V
115Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.02 V 12.05 V
132Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.02 V 12.05 V
180Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.02 V 12.05 V
230Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.02 V 12.05 V
264Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.02 V 12.05 V
Efficiency Test
Test Result:
Test Condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac 88% Min. 89.25% 89.11%
230Vac 88% Min. 89.80% 89.96%
Eff (av)  = E1 + E2 + E3 + E4   E1=effic ienc y  with 25% rated l oad ; E2= effic ienc y  with 50% rated l oad
  4   E3=effic ienc y  with 75% rated l oad ; E4= effic ienc y  with 100% rated l oad
Load Regulation Test
Test Result:
9.07 V Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac  /  0 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.12 V 12.24V
115Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.02 V 12.05 V
115Vac  /  100 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.88 V 11.90 V
230Vac  /  0 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.12 V 12.24V
230Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.02 V 12.05 V
230Vac  /  100 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.88 V 11.90 V
Ripple & Noise Test
Test Result:
Test Condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac  /  100 % Load 240mV Max 110 mV 112mV
230Vac  /  100 % Load 240mV Max 113 mV 112mV
Inrush Current
Test Result:
Test Condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
240Vac  /  100 % Load 100A Max. 80A 79A
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  5  Rev. A | Date: 06. März 2019
ATM160T-P120
Over Voltage Protection
Test Result:
Test Condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac Vout* 150 %(Max) 124% 124%
230Vac Vout* 150 %(Max) 124% 124%
Over Current Protection
Test Result:
Test Condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac  /  100 % Load Iout* 150% max. 115% 113%
230Vac  /  100 % Load Iout* 150% max. 115% 113%
Short Circuit Protection
Test Result:
Test Condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac  /  100 % Load Auto rec overy OK OK
230Vac  /  100 % Load Auto rec overy OK OK
Input power consumption (no load)
Test Result:
Test Condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
2§0Vac  /  0 % Load ≤0.21 W 0.10W 0.10W
Power Factor
Test Result:
Test Condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac  /  100 % Load ≥0.9 0.99 0.99
230Vac  /  100 % Load ≥0.9 0.95 0.95
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  6  Rev. A | Date: 06. März 2019
ATM160T-P120
R
44
R
15
12
01
49
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 -  91085 Weisendorf  -  Germany  -  Phone: + 49 9135 73666  0   -  Fax:+ 49 9135 73666 - 60  -  www.neumueller.com  -  info@neumueller.com
NEUMÜLLER Elektronik GmbH
  7  Rev. A | Date: 06. März 2019
ATM160T-P120
PIS200W0006 SHOW REV
ECO MARKING
47mm
t
58mm
!
1. Corrugated cardboard:.500*260*6mm B=B
2.Q'ty:4*5=20PCS
3.Master carton:L *W*H=512*272*326mm K=K
B
C
4.White box:L*W*H=250*130*58mm 350P+CE
5.PE bubble bag:300*180*47mm, no color and clear.
5. Carton, box marks with dimension
6.Above materials should be compliance with RoHS
DRAWING NO. 10-07-22-1
UNIT 200Wa�Jlt
mm ADT-0045
SCALE REV. A SHEET 1/1
REVISIONS
DESCR I PT ION
9550013001
9520023601
9510011701
9540005101
APPROVAL2
APPROVALl
ENGINER
DRAWN BY
DATE APPROVED
10/07/2
Corrugated cardboard
326mm
_l
2/20
1/20
20/20